Subject to change – O.Gerlach 07.2002 - 1MA56_1E
Products: SMIQ, SMR, SML, SME, SMP, SMT, SMV, NRVS, NRVD
Frequency Response Compensation for
SMx Generator Series
Devices such as wideband amplifiers are tested with precise input levels according to test specifications.
The signal path from the generator to the device under test (DUT) can have a non-linear frequency res-
ponse, especially in the upper frequency regions which can be compensated by the UCOR (User Correcti-
on) function of the generators SME, SMIQ, SML, SMP, SMR, SMT and SMV.

SMxUCor – SMx User Correction
1MA56_1E.doc 12 Rohde & Schwarz
9 Ordering information
Spectrum Analyzer
FSEA20 (9 kHz to 3.5 GHz) 1065.6000.20
FSEA30 (20 Hz to 3.5 GHz) 1065.6000.30
FSEB20 (9 kHz to 7.0 GHz) 1066.3010.20
FSEB30 (20 Hz to 7.0 GHz) 1066.3010.30
FSEK20 (9 kHz to 40 GHz) 1088.1491.20
FSEK30 (20 Hz to 40 GHz) 1088.3494.30
FSEM20 (9 kHz to 26.5 GHz) 1080.1505.20
FSEM30 (20 Hz to 26.5 GHz) 1079.8500.30
FSIQ3 (20Hz to .3.5GHz) 1119.5005.03
FSIQ7 (20Hz to .7 GHz) 1119.5005.07
FSIQ26 (20Hz to .26 GHz) 1119.6001.26
FSP3 (9 kHz to 3 GHz) 1093.4495.03
FSP7 (9 kHz to 7 GHz) 1093.4495.07
FSP13 (9 kHz to 13 GHz) 1093.4495.13
FSP30 (9 kHz to 20 GHz) 1093.4495.30
FSU3 (20 Hz to 3.6 GHz) 1129.9003.03
FSU8 (20 Hz to 8 GHz) 1129.9003.08
FSQ3 (20 Hz to 3 GHz)
FSQ8 (20 Hz to 8 GHz)
FSQ26 (20 Hz to 26.5 GHz)
Vector Signal Generator
SMIQ02B (300 kHz to 2.2 GHz) 1125.5555.02
SMIQ03B (300 kHz to 3.3 GHz) 1125.5555.03
SMIQ03HD (300 kHz to 3.3 GHz) 1125.5555.03
SMIQ04B (300 kHz to 4.0 GHz) 1125.5555.04
SMIQ06B (300 kHz to 6.0 GHz) 1125.5555.06
SMV03 (9 kHz to 3.3 GHz) 1147.7509.13
Microwave Generator
SMP02 (10 MHz to 20 GHz) 1035.5005.02
SMP22 (10 MHz to 20 GHz) 1035.5005.22